- MC_AL 1L/2021009 WCR_IL-BLDG_ARCH_R24.rvt

Autodesk Docs://WCR - Stage 2

=1 [T
7 L
5 1]
1
1

be

dian Creek Pl Lt
>
THE BLUFFS
ADMIRAL'S
COVE SEACOLONY
M
= n@ Juno/Beach Pier
ABACOA
sy Homewood Suites by
@' Hilton Palm Beach Garde...
@ Juno Beach

\

Juno Ridge

Cabana
Colony

Hilton'Garden Inn
Palm Beach Gardens S

Best'WestermPlus:Palm- pm,
Beach Gardens Hotel & 5...

Palm Beach
Gardens
tilac Park € Mﬂhﬁur
Eeach
State Park
Morth Palm
Beach
At
CostcoWhaolesale e
| aka Darl

VICINITY MAP

N.T.S.

mnary wr

Ellizeor

© Kelley H. Light, PT

Junoisles Blvg |_ |
Wbl
TudorRd
TD Bank 9
=]
s
Ardled® Bowo®

NextEra Energy
Resources @

Univerze Bivd ’

EllisonWilson rg

Pleasant Dr
Circle'br 2 Fireston
: Pennzoil®
Juno Park OcalaRd
Service Rd
Juno Rd
Strassenr Medical
Specialties
5 Palm Cir
Holma .
— The Melting Pot of
Wheeler Rg < | Balm Beach Gardens

Enjoy Dinner

Juno Ridge Fondue Style

LOCATION MAP

N.T.S.

Kagan Park o

e

ake Little Worth

Mobil

Choose better

w3 fuel economyt

-.| Complete Auto Care

Synthetic Blend Qil

(%)

I

BV RS

g Ol | g

ON

A7 Home
Watch Solutions

1go)D

CAPMUS MAP

NextEra Mitigation Bank o

- =)

K

The Waterford o

Mediating-Matters ()

N.T.S.

WATERFORD CAMPUS

PROJECT TEAM

OWNER

OWNER

LIFESPACE COMMUNITIES

4201 CORPORATE DRIVE
WEST DES MONINES, IA 50266

PH: 925-321-2495

EMAIL: russell. mauk@lifespacecommunities.com

CONTACT: RUSSELL MAUK, Vice President of development, Design & Construction

PH: 561-627-3800
CONTACT: SCOTT NIELD, Eecutive Director
EMAIL: scott.nield@lifespacecommunities.com

CONSULTANTS UNDER DIRECT CONTRACT WITH OWNER

PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

GREENBRIER DEVELOPMENT

3232 MCKINNEY STE. 1160
DALLAS, TX 75204

PH: 214-979-2700
CONTACT: MICHAEL KORNS, VP-Development

EMAIL: mkorns@greenbrierdevelopment.com

CIVIL / STRUCTURAL

WGI

2035 VISTA PARKWAY
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411

PH: 561-537-4542
CONTACT: YOAN MACHADO, Project Manager

EMAIL: yoan.machado@wginc.com

INTERIOR DESIGN

WGI

2035 VISTA PARKWAY
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33411

PH: 561-678-2220
CONTACT: JEFFREY BERGMANN, PE Civil-Structural Specialist
EMAIL: jeffery.bergmann@wginc.com

IDA

618 CHURCH STREET, SUITE 400
NASHVILLE, TN 37219

PH: 615-320-7550
CONTACT: CAMERON FORT, DIRECTOR OF DESIGN

EMAIL: cfort@idassociates.com

DESIGN TEAM

ARCHITECT

MECH / ELEC / PLUM/ FIRE PROTECTION

THW DESIGN

2100 RIVEREDGE PKWY, SUITE 900
ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30328

PH: 770-916-2220 FAX: 770-916-2229
CONTACT: IAN FRALICK, PROJECT MANAGER
EMAIL: ianfralick@thw.com

STRUCTURAL

SALAS O'BRIEN

1255 COLLIER ROAD
ATLANTA, GA 30318

PH: 404-881-5300
CONTACT: SCOTT BECRAFT, Electrical and Project Coordinator

EMAIL: scott.bercraft@salasobrien.com

CONTACT: JESSE NAUGHTON, Mechanical

EMAIL: jesse.naughton@salasobrien.com

JAZERINCA GROUP

480 HIBISCUS STREET, SUITE 107
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

PH: 561-473-9439
CONTACT: GRAM BRASIC

EMAIL: gbrasic@jezerinacgroup.com

FOOD SERVICE

CONTACT: MATT BERRY, Plumbing
EMAIL: matt.berry@salasobrien.com

LOW VOLATAGE

SCOPOS HOSPITALITY

300 WEST CHESTNUST STREET, STE.201
EPHRATA, PA 17522

PH: 717-733-5810
CONTACT: KRISTA RILEY, Project Manager
EMAIL: kriley@scoposhg.com

SALAS O'BRIEN

1255 COLLIER ROAD
ATLANTA, GA 30318

PH: 404-881-5300
CONTACT: KEN HOWARD

EMAIL:
ken.howard@salasobrien.com

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR

WEITZ CONSTRUCTION

ADDRESS: 5850 T G LEE BLVD #135
ORLANDO, FL, 32822

PH: 407 -458-5555
CONTACT: LARRY GRAEVE
EMAIL: larry.greave@weitz.com

IL BUILDING
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DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
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NO. TITLE 218 NO. TITLE 215

01 GENERAL 09 PLUMBING

G-001 COVER ° ° P-001 PLUMBING GENERAL

G-002 INDEX OF DRAWINGS ° ° P-141-A SANITARY PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA A

G-100 BASIS OF DESIGN ° ° P-141-B SANITARY PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA B

G-200 LIFE SAFETY PLANS ° ° P-142-A SANITARY PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - AREA A

G-201 LIFE SAFETY PLANS ° ° P-142-B SANITARY PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - AREA B

04 STRUCTURAL P-143-A SANITARY PLAN - THIRD FLOOR - AREA A

S-001 GENERAL NOTES ° P-143-B SANITARY PLAN - THIRD FLOOR - AREA B

S-002A LOADING CRITERIA ° P-144-A SANITARY PLAN - FOURTH FLOOR - AREA A

S-002B LOAD PLANS . P-145-A SANITARY PLAN - ROOF FLOOR - AREA A

S-003 CONCRETE GENERAL NOTES & SCHEDULES ° P-145-B SANITARY PLAN - ROOF FLOOR - AREA B

S-004 CMU GENERAL NOTES & SCHEDULES ° P-151-A SUPPLY PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA A

S-005 STEEL GENERAL NOTES & SCHEDULES ° P-151-B SUPPLY PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA B

S-121 OVERALL FOUNDATION PLAN ° ° P-152-A SUPPLY PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - AREA A

S-122 OVERALL SECOND FLOOR PLAN ° ° P-152-B SUPPLY PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - AREAB

S-123 OVERALL THIRD FLOOR PLAN ° ° P-153-A SUPPLY PLAN - THIRD FLOOR - AREA A

S-124 OVERALL FOURTH FLOOR PLAN ° ° P-153-B SUPPLY PLAN - THIRD FLOOR - AREA B

S-125 OVERALL ROOF PLAN ° ° P-154-A SUPPLY PLAN - FOURTH FLOOR - AREA A

S-141A PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN AREA A ° ° P-155-A SUPPLY PLAN - ROOF FLOOR - AREA A

S-141B PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN AREA B ° ° P-155-B SUPPLY PLAN - ROOF FLOOR - AREA A

S-142A PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA A ° ° P-482 PLUMBING PLAN - UNIT G

S-142A-PT PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PT PLAN AREA A ° 10 MECHANICAL

S-142A-R PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR REINFORCING PLAN AREA A ° M-001 MECHANICAL GENERAL °

S-142B PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA B ° ° M-002 MECHANICAL DETAILS °

S-142B-PT PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PT PLAN AREA B ° M-003 MECHANICAL SCHEDULES °

S-142B-R PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR REINFORCING PLAN AREA B ° M-141-A MECHANICAL PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA A °

S-143A PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA A ° ° M-141-B MECHANICAL PLAN - FIRST FLOOR - AREA B °

S-143A-PT PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR PT PLAN AREA A ° M-142-A MECHANICAL PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - AREA A °

S-143A-R PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR REINFORCING PLAN AREA A ° M-142-B MECHANICAL PLAN - SECOND FLOOR - AREA B °

S-143B PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA B ° ° M-143-A MECHANICAL PLAN - THIRD FLOOR - AREA A °

S-143B-PT PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR PT PLAN AREA B ° M-143-B MECHANICAL PLAN - THIRD FLOOR - AREA B °

S-143B-R PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR REINFORCING PLAN AREA B ° M-144-A MECHANICAL PLAN - FOURTH FLOOR - AREA A °

S-144A PARTIAL FOURTH FLOOR FRAMING PLAN AREA A ° ° M-145-A MECHANICAL PLAN - ROOF - AREA A °

S-144A-PT PARTIAL FOURTH FLOOR PT PLAN AREA A ° M-145-B MECHANICAL PLAN - ROOF - AREA B °

S-144A-R PARTIAL FOURTH FLOOR REINFORCING PLAN AREA A ° M-470 MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT A °

S-144B PARTIAL ROOF FRAMING PLAN AREA B ° ° M-471 MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT A1 °

S-144B-PT PARTIAL ROOF PT PLAN AREA B ° M-472 MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT B °

S-144B-R PARTIAL ROOF REINFORCING PLAN AREA B ° M-473 MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT B1 °

S-145A PARTIAL ROOF FRAMING PLAN AREA A ° ° M-474 MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT C °

S-145A-PT PARTIAL ROOF PT PLAN AREA A ° M-475 MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT D °

S-145A-R PARTIAL ROOF REINFORCING PLAN AREA A ° M-476 MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT D1 °

S-300 TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS ° M-477 MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT D2 °

S-310 TYPICAL SLAB-ON-GROUND DETAILS ° M-478 MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT E °

S-311 SLAB-ON-GROUND DETAILS ° M-479 MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT E1 °

S-330 TYPICAL CONCRETE SHEAR WALL DETAILS ° M-480 MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT E2 °

S-331 CONCRETE SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS - AREA A ° M-481 MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT F °

S-332 CONCRETE SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS - AREA A ° M-482 MECHANICAL PLAN - UNIT G °

S-333 CONCRETE SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS - AREA B ° 11 ELECTRICAL

S-334 CONCRETE SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS - AREA B ° E-001 ELECTRICAL GENERAL - IL °

S-340 TYPICAL PT TENDON DETAILS ° E-002 LIGHTING GENERAL °

S-341 TYPICAL PT REINFORCEMENT DETAILS ° E-100 ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN °

S-342 TYPICAL PT SHEAR STUD RAILS DETAILS ° E-141A ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR - AREA A °

S-350 TYPICAL CONCRETE COLUMN DETAILS ° E-141B ELECTRICAL FIRST FLOOR - AREA B °

S-351 TYPICAL CONCRETE BEAM DETAILS ° E-142A ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR - AREA A °

S-380 CONCRETE STAIR DETAILS ° E-142B ELECTRICAL SECOND FLOOR - AREA B °

S-400 TYPICAL CMU FOUNDATION DETAILS ° E-143A ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR - AREA A °

S-401 TYPICAL CMU DETAILS ° E-143B ELECTRICAL THIRD FLOOR - AREA B °

S-510 TYPICAL STEEL FRAMING DETAILS ° E-144A ELECTRICAL FOURTH FLOOR - AREA A °

05 ARCHITECTURAL E-144B ELECTRICAL FOURTH FLOOR - AREA B °

A-001 SYMBOLS, LEGENDS, & NOTES ° . E-145A ELECTRICAL ROOF - AREA A °

A-100 ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN ° ° E-241A LIGHTING FIRST FLOOR - AREA A °

A-121 OVERALL FIRST FLOOR PLAN ° . E-241B LIGHTING FIRST FLOOR - AREA B °

A-122 OVERALL SECOND FLOOR PLAN ° . E-242A LIGHTING SECOND FLOOR - AREA A °

A-123 OVERALL THIRD FLOOR PLAN ° ° E-242B LIGHTING SECOND FLOOR - AREA B °

A-124 OVERALL FOURTH FLOOR PLAN ° ° E-243A LIGHTING THIRD FLOOR - AREA A °

A-125 OVERALL ROOF PLAN ° ° E-243B LIGHTING THIRD FLOOR - AREA B °

A-141-A PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA A . E-244A LIGHTING FOURTH FLOOR - AREA A °

A-141-B PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR PLAN - AREA B ° E-300 ELECTRICAL RISER - IL °

A-142-A PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA A ° E-470 ELECTRICAL - UNIT A °

A-142-B PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN - AREA B ° E-471 ELECTRICAL - UNIT A1 °

A-143-A PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR PLAN - AREA A ° E-472 ELECTRICAL - UNIT B °

A-143-B PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR PLAN - AREA B ° E-473 ELECTRICAL - UNIT B1 °

A-144-A PARTIAL FOURTH FLOOR PLAN - AREA A ° E-474 ELECTRICAL - UNIT C °

A-151-A PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR RCP - AREA A ° E-475 ELECTRICAL - UNIT D °

A-151-B PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR RCP - AREA B ° E-476 ELECTRICAL - UNIT D1 °

A-152-A PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR RCP - AREA A ° E-477 ELECTRICAL - UNIT D2 °

A-152-B PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR RCP - AREA B ° E-478 ELECTRICAL - UNIT E °

A-153-A PARTIAL THIRD FLOOR RCP - AREA A ° E-479 ELECTRICAL - UNIT E1 °

A-154-A PARTIAL FOURTH FLOOR RCP - AREA A ° E-480 ELECTRICAL - UNIT E2 °

A-155 ENLARGED REFLECTED CEILING PLANS ° E-481 ELECTRICAL - UNIT F °

A-200 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ° . E-482 ELECTRICAL - UNIT G °

A-201 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ° °

A-202 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ° °

A-203 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS ° .

A-300 BUILDING SECTIONS ° °

A-310 WALL SECTIONS ° °

A-460 TYPICAL UNIT NOTES & DETAILS ° °

A-461 UNIT KITCHEN - ELEVATIONS ° °

A-462 UNIT KITCHEN - ELEVATIONS °

A-463 UNIT BATH - ELEVATIONS °

A-464 UNIT BATH - ELEVATIONS °

A-465 UNIT BATH - ELEVATIONS °

A-466 UNIT BATH - ELEVATIONS °

A-467 UNIT BATH - ELEVATIONS °

A-468 UNIT BATH - ELEVATIONS °

A-470 ENLARGED UNIT A PLANS ° .

A-471 ENLARGED UNIT A1 PLANS ° °

A-472 ENLARGED UNIT B PLANS ° °

A-473 ENLARGED UNIT B1 PLANS ° °

A-474 ENLARGED UNIT C PLANS ° °

A-475 ENLARGED UNIT D PLANS °

A-476 ENLARGED UNIT D1 PLANS °

A-477 ENLARGED UNIT D2 PLANS °

A-478 ENLARGED UNIT E PLANS .

A-479 ENLARGED UNIT E1 PLANS °

A-480 ENLARGED UNIT E2 PLANS .

A-481 ENLARGED UNIT F PLANS .

A-482 ENLARGED UNIT G PLANS °

A-550 STAIR 1,2,3,4 PLANS & SECTIONS °

A-560 TYPICAL STAIR AND ELEVATOR DETAILS °

A-570 ELEVATOR 1 & 2 SECTIONS AND PLANS °

A-571 ELEVATOR 3 SECTIONS AND PLANS °

A-600 PARTITION SCHEDULE ° °

A-620 DOOR SCHEDULE °

A-640 WINDOW SCHEDULE & DETAILS °
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PROJECT CODE ANALYSIS INTERIOR FINISHES
Name of Project WATERFORD CAMPUS REDEVELOPMENT - STAGE 2 - IL BUILDING Minimum Interior Finish Classification for Sprinklered Bldg: EN ERGY CODE NOTES
Project Number 2021009
Address: 601 UNIVERSE BOULEVARD, JUNO BEACH, FLORIDA, 33408 Exit Enclosures IBC 803.13: R-2 A 1. METHOD OF IRTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE COMPLIANCE: ASHRAE 90.1 § y _
Owner / Client LIFESPACE COMMUNITIES Corridors IBC 803.13: R-2 B 2. ROOF INSULATION ABOVE DECK TO BE R-25 C.I. 513 ] gz 2
Rooms and Enclosed Spaces IBC 803.13: R-2 B 3. ROOF INSULATION AT ATTIC TO BE R-38. PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT SUMMARY ol S| 2|3 % §
4. FENESTRATION VALUES TO BE AS FOLLOWS: slale]l=1z13| | x|z
A. INSULATED HOLLOW METAL SWINGING DOORS: U-0.61 S1Slz1zl2lsls3 1S
SCOPE OF WORK C. OPERABLE ALUMINUM WINDOWS: U-0.65 / SHGC 0.25 slele|2|2):]¢|2|¢
FIRE PROTECTIVE SYSTEMS 5. STOREFRONT ENTRY DOORS: Uot 10/ SGG 0.05 sl=1z)z|5|&2lg]|cE]%
New construction of a three story building of Type II-B construction. The 39 unit home for independent living is
to be .Iocated ona j5.97 acre site anq be of concrete and metgl framed non-combustible construction. Exterior Sprinklers YES
cladding materials include direct applied stucco and concrete tile roof. . PLUMBING FIXTURESPROVIDED| 11 | 10 | 14 | 14 |14 ]| O 0 7 7
Standpipes YES
NFPA 13 YES 1 PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED]} 5 5 5 5 7 1 1 7 1 08/22/25 |DESIGN
Fire Alarm YES 37117 / 263 132 132 04/07/25 EE\H/;A?AF;%ENT
LEAD PROFESSIONALS BLDG LEVEL | AREA (S.F.) | NO. UNITS | occuPANTS | FEMALE MALE DESIGN
NO.| DATE DESCRIPTION
THW Architect of Record James Hudgins, Jr. MEANS OF EGRESS - OCCUPANT LOAD 2018 IBC (1004.5) PLUMBING FIXTURES PROVIDED| 20 | 19 | 26 | 26 | 26 | O | O | 13 | 13 ——————————
THW Project Manager Ken Kite / lan Fralick 1 PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED] 7 7 7 7 13 0 0 13 1
THW Project Architect Jingyi Yin FIRST FLOOR: OCCUPANTS 28,833 13 145 73 73
RESIDENTIAL (R-2) - INDEPENDENT... 20,934 SF x 200 Gross SF/Person = 105 8106 LeveL | area (5.7 | No. uniTs | occurants | Femace AL
Structural Engineer Jezerinac Group, PLLC THW Consultant YES ASSEMBLY (A-3) - COMMON AREAS 1,232 SF x 15 Net SF/Person = 83
MEP & FP Engineer Salas O'Brien THW Consultant YES GARAGES (S-2) - COVERED PARKING 15,906 SF x 200 Gross SF/Person = 80 pLUMBING FIXTURES PROVIDEDl 20 1 19 1 26 | 26 1 26 | o | o | 13 | 13
Civil Engineer WGI THW Consultant NO Occupant Total 268
Low Voltage Salas O'Brien THW Consultant YES 1 PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED] 7 7 7 7 1181010 13] 1
Food Service SCOPOS Hosptality THW Consultant YES SECOND FLOOR: OCCUPANTS 28 833 3 145 2 N
Pool WaterDesign LLC THW Consultant YES RESIDENTIAL (R-2) 30,387 SF x 200 Gross SF/Person = 152 ' o0
Elevator VDA THW Consultant YES Occupant Total 152 BLDG LEVEL | AREA (S.F.) | NO. UNITS | OCCUPANTS FEMALE MALE O
AV Lighting dB Integrations THW Consultant YES <
Door Hardware DORMA-Kabba THW Consultant  YES THIRD FLOOR: OCCUPANTS PLUMBING FIXTURES PROVIDED] 11 1 10 | 14 1 14 114 | 0 | 0 | 7 | 7 W g))
RESIDENTIAL (R-2) 30,396 SF x 200 Gross SF/Person = 152 1 PLUMBING FIXTURES REQUIRED| 4 A . A ; 0 0 ; . ]
Occupant Total 152 D L
APPLICABLE CODES 15,430 7 78 39 39 n_ -
FOURTH FLOOR OCCUPANTS BLDG LEVEL | AREA (S.F.) | NO. UNITS | OCCUPANTS FEMALE MALE I
2023 - EIGHTH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - BUILDING RESIDENTIAL (R-2) 16,298 SF x 200 Gross SF/Person = 82 U
2021 - EIGHTH EDITION FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE - NFPA 101 Occupant Total 82 @ <]:
2023 - EIGHTH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - MECHANICAL g L
2023 - EIGHTH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - PLUMBING Building Occupant Load Total: 572 U Z af
2023 - EIGHTH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - FUEL & GAS — O
2020 - EIGHTH EDITION FLORIDA ELECTRICAL CODE - NFPA 70 D D 7
2023 - EIGHTH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ENERGY CONSERVATION MEANS OF EGRESS - EGRESS WDITH 1 D
2023 - EIGHTH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - ACCESSIBILITY Y — =
2023 - EIGHTH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE - TEST PROTOCOLS FOR HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE FIRST FLOOR: .
Corridor/Door Width Required 268 Occupants x 0.2 Inch/Person = 53.6 INCHES O D 9
ZONING Actual Egress Provided 9 Doors x 33.5 Inches/Door = 301.5 INCHES & m E’
1 Doors x 67 Inches/Door = 67 INCHES _l
Property Address: SECTION 33/ TOWNSHIP 41... Total 368.5 INCHES LIJ — (L/LI)
EAST PALM... EAST PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA I— %
GPIN: 28-43-33-11-001-0000 (22281 / 1268 Records... Stair Width Required 268 Occupants x 0.3 Inch/Person = 80.4 INCHES < L
Stair Width Provided 4 Stair x 48 Inches/Stair = 192 INCHES Z
Property is Zoned: CO/PUD g yd
Current Land Use: HDR SECOND FLOOR: D
Proposed Use: HC Corridor/Door Width Required 152 Occupants x 0.2 Inch/Person = 30.4 INCHES
Proposed Use Permitted: YES 5
Conditional Use Required? NO* Actual Egress Provided 4 Doors x 33.5 Inches/Door = 134 INCHES O
*Board Approval is required for Site Modifications but not for Condition Use 0 Doors x 67 Inches/Door = 0 INCHES
Total 134 INCHES
Site Acreage: 15.97 ACRES
Stair Width Required 4 Occupants x 0.3 Inch/Person = 1.2 INCHES
Required Parking 282 SPACES Stair Width Provided 4 Stair x 48 Inches/Stair = 192 INCHES
Required Accessible Parking 9 SPACES
Required Loading Spaces 3 SPACES THIRD FLOOR:
Corridor/Door Width Required 152 Occupants x 0.2 Inch/Person = 30.4 INCHES
Proposed Parking 445 SPACES ————————————
Proposed Accessible Parking 9 SPACES Actual Egress Provided 4 Doors x 33.5 Inches/Door = 134 INCHES
Proposed Loading Spaces 3 SPACES
Stair Width Required 152 Occupants x 0.3 Inch/Person = 45.6 INCHES
Setbacks: Stair Width Provided 4 Stair x 48 Inches/Stair = 192 INCHES
Front: 30 FEET * Proposed Setback Exceeds Minimum
Side: 10 FEET FOURTH FLOOR:
Rear: 15 FEET Corridor/Door Width Required 82 Occupants x 0.2 Inch/Person = 16.4 INCHES
Right-of-Way: 100 FEET * Universe Boulevard No Changes Actual Egress Provided 2 Doors x 33.5 Inches/Door = 67 INCHES
Buffer: 5 FEET * Varies Exceeds Minimums
Stair Width Required 82 Occupants x 0.3 Inch/Person = 24.6 INCHES
Building Height Maximum 90 /6 FEET / STORIES Stair Width Provided 2 Stair x 48 Inches/Stair = 96 INCHES
Required Finish Floor Elevation: FFE = 7.50 (NAVD) FEET --.
Is Project (or portion) in 100-Year Floodplain? NO - ZONE X 3-0"
Is Project (or portion) in Wetlands Area? NO METAL COPING -I
Impervious Surface Requirement? NO MEANS OF EGRESS - CAPACITY CONCRETE TILE ROOFE
CONCRETE TILE ROOF B
Distance Limitations GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT GUTTER AND )
BUILDING DATA IBC Max Dead-End Corridor (1020.4) R-2 50 FEET OVER FASCIA BOARD PmsOA BOARD T TH 2 T H W
o Max Travel Distance to Exit (1017.2) R-2 250 FEET g'TFBECCCTéAg\F/’EEg, oMU ngFﬁEcCcTéAgELs'-EgMU | ® DES| G N
Occupancy Classification: R-2/S-2 Common Path of Egress Travel... R-2 50 FEET - S CORATIVE ALUMINm* =
Accessory Use Classification: NONE §f gEﬁg&ﬁ'g\éE#ggllNUM BAHAMA SHUTTER ﬁ & COPYRIGHT © 2017
Separated or Non-Separated? SEPARATED Exit Doors . DECORATIVE SCREEN q@‘ THOMPSON HANCOCK WITTE &
Occupancy Use? INDEPENDENT LIVING / COVERED PARKING Minimum Dimension (1010.1.1) 32"x80" ] (2'-0" X 4'-0") ] ASSOCIATES, INC.
Accessory Use? NONE Maximum Leaf Width (1010.1.1) 48" 2 Barxaey METAL RAILING —————| 2
Special Use (Section 407)? NONE Minimum Clear Opening (1010.1.1) 32" © . N 2100 RiverEdge Parkway
i ioi M METAL RAILING STUCCO CORNICE . ﬂ Suite 900
Special Provisions (IBC... NONE — SROEILE = . uite
Corridors \ ALUMINUM STOREFRONT 5 — 5 Atlanta, GA 30328
Minimum Corridor Width (1020.2) 44" \ (2-0" X 6-07) T ~ 3 S —
BUILDING LIMITATIONS Occupant Load of Less than 50 people (1020.2) 36" M | —+— CONCRETE SLAB CONCRETESLAB — =t N FAX- 770 916 2299
STUCCO CORNICE PROFILE .
Allowed Building Height: 55 FEET 4 FLOORS www.’rhw.com
Sprinkler Increase IBC: 20 FEET 1 FLOORS ACCESSIBILITY 4 MOCK-UP WALL - FRONT ELEVATION 3 MOCK-UP WALL - SIDE ELEVATION
Total Allowed Height IBC: 75 FEET 5 FLOORS 1/4" = 1'-0" 1/4" = 1-0"
Actual Building Height: FEET 4 FLOORS Number of Accessible Means of Egress: 2 PRELIMINARY DRAWINGS.
Identify Accessible Means of Egress: Elevator YES NOT TO BE USED FOR
Allowable Area R-2: 48,000 Horizontal Exit NO RECORDING,
- . IMPLEMENTATION,
Actual Building Area: Stairs YES
Floor Existing (SF New (SF Sub-Total (SF REGULATORY APPROVAL,
g (5F) (SF) (SF) PERMITTING, OR
FIRST FLOOR 0 SF 38072 SF 38072 SF STUCCO CORNICE PROFILE BELOW n CONSTRUCTIION.
SECOND FLOOR 0 SF 30387 SF 30387 SF ALUMINUM WINDOW W
THIRD FLOOR 0 SF 30396 SF 30396 SF METAL RAILING 10 8" \
FOURTH FLOOR 0 SF 16298 SF 16298 SF
TOTAL 115,153 SF DECORATIVE SCREEN 1'-4" 2'-0"\8"1'-4" 2'- 8"\ 2'-8"
orecrane i
CONSTRUCTION TYPE : R\ W"—qK DESIGN
N i DEVELOPMENT
IBC 2018 (Table 601) Type of Construction: [1-B N \ 4" CMU
; 0]
D G RSN Project No.: 2021009
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS - IBC TABLE 601 w & [ =< Date: 08/22/2025
PROVI... a
Structural Frame: 0 HOUR 0 HOUR CONCRETE /l
Bearing Walls Exterior: 0 HOUR 0 HOUR SLAB BELOW
Bearing Walls Interior: 0 HOUR 0 HOUR BASIS OF
Non-Bearing Walls Exterior: 0 HOUR 0 HOUR MOCK—UP WALL _ AXON MOCK—UP WALL _ FLOOR PLAN
Non-Bearing Walls Interior: 0 HOUR 0 HOUR 2 1 DESIGN
Floor Construction: 0 HOUR 0 HOUR 1/4" =1-0"
Roof Construction: 0 HOUR 0 HOUR
Corridor Walls : 0.5 HOUR 1 HOUR
Resident Room Demising Walls: 0.5 HOUR 1 HOUR
Smoke Barriers: N/A HOUR N/A HOUR
Shaft Enclosures: (IBC 713.4) 2 HOUR 2 HOUR G -1 00
Fire Wall(s) Required? NO
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